PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1007

Page 1, line 11, replace "103,781" with "101,200"

Page 1, line 12, replace "7,000" with "10,000"

Page 1, line 13, replace "703,542" with "703,961"

Page 1, line 15, replace "628,616" with "629,035"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 406 - LABOR COMMISSIONER

SENATE - This amendment reduces the operating expenses line item by \$2,581 from the general fund for the removal of risk management premiums. The amendment also increases the equipment line item by \$3,000 from the general fund for the purchase of a new printer. In total, this amendment increases the general fund appropriation to the Labor Commissioner by \$419.